



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Kadian,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma and
Mr. Rahul Arya, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2019

CM APPL. 11208/2019 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 2403/2019

2. Notice. Ms. Amrita Prakash, learned counsel for the Respondents, accepts notice.

3. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 24th April 2019 for completion of pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 13th August 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MARCH 12, 2019

nd