



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Kadian, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Ms. Aradhana Kumari, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.07.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed positively within three weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 09.08.2019.

REGISTRAR

JULY 15, 2019

vk