



\$~41.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Virender Singh Kadian,**
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC and**
Mr. Hari Shankar Sharma &
Mr. Kushal Agrawal, Advocates for
respondent/ UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

13.08.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed before the next date.

List on 23.03.2020.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 13, 2019

B.S. Rohella