



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

25.04.2022

1. None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, we refrain from passing any adverse orders.
2. Re-notify on 18.10.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 25, 2022

rd