



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2403/2019

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.10.2022

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks further time to file rejoinder.
2. Let needful be done within four weeks, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand forfeited.
3. Renotify on 17.03.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022/ab