



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Advocates.
Major Partho Katyayan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.03.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time and granted four weeks to file the rejoinder.
2. Re-notify on 28.07.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 17, 2023/PA