



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2403/2019**

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with
Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta,
Advocate with Major Partho
Katyayan (Army)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.01.2024

Renotify the matter on February 13, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 8, 2024/So