



\$~5 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(5)+ W.P.(C) 469/2013

NIDHI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Venkata Krishna Kundury,
Mr.Atul Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.V. Sridhar, GP.

(6)+ W.P.(C) 13116/2018

EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Kushal Choudhary &
Ms.Ritika Bansal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with
Mr.T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.
with Mr.Anish Muralidhar,
Army.

(7)+ W.P.(C) 2403/2019

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, CGSC
with Mr.Vishal Ashwani
Mehta, Adv.

(8)+ W.P.(C) 7792/2019

EX GC AMIT DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey & Mr.Roshan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Asheesh Jain, CGSC along
with Mr.Anish Muralidhar,
Army.



(9)+ W.P.(C) 525/2021
EX GC ABHISHEK SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr.Kushal Choudhary &
Ms.Ritika Bansal, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar,
Army.

(10)+ W.P.(C) 3609/2022
GC FREDDY MATHEWPetitioner
Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey & Mr.Roshan
Kumar, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Neeraj, SPC.
Ms.Anjali Vohra, Adv. for R-5.

(11)+ W.P.(C) 6821/2022
EX GC KETAN BHATEJAPetitioner
Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey & Mr.Roshan
Kumar, Advs.
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, SPC along
with Major Anish Muralidhar,
Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **12.11.2024**

The learned counsel for the respondent in W.P.(C) 469/2013 has handed over a demand draft for an amount of Rs.25,000/- bearing No.711953 in favour of Nidhi Verma, drawn on Canara Bank, Subroto Park Branch, New Delhi dated 24.10.2024 to the learned counsel for the petitioner.



As it is not possible to hear this petition today, list on 9th
December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/rv/RN/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any