



\$~54 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(54) W.P.(C) 469/2013

NIDHI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Praveen Agrawal, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Vivek Goyal (CGSPC) with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Adv.
Sgt. Manish Kumar Singh
Sgt. Mritunjay, Air Force Legal
Cell**

(55) W.P.(C) 13116/2018

EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Kushal Choudhary,
Ms.Ritika Bansal, Mr.Jatin
Verma, Mr.S.S. Pandey and
Mr.Roshan Kumar, Advs.
alongwith petitioner in person**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with
Mr.Rishabh Verma, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army**

(56)+ W.P.(C) 2403/2019

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Mr.Nikunj
Arora and Mr.Amrit Koul,
Advs.**



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, CGSC
with Mr.Vishal Ashwani
Mehta, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

(57) **W.P.(C) 7792/2019**Petitioner
EX GC AMIT DUBEY
Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey and Mr.Roshan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

(58) **W.P.(C) 525/2021**Petitioner
EX GC ABHISHEK SINGH
Through: Mr.Kushal Choudhary,
Ms.Ritika Bansal and Mr.Jatin
Verma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

(59) **W.P.(C) 3609/2022**Petitioner
GC FREDDY MATHEW
Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey and Mr.Roshan



Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Neeraj, SPC with
Mr.Vedansh Anand (GP),
Mr.Sachin Saraswat and
Mr.Soumyadip Chakraborty,
Advs. for UOI
Ms.Anjali Vohra, Adv. for R-5
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

(60) W.P.(C) 6821/2022

EX GC KETAN BHATEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.S. Pandey and Mr.Roshan
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

List on 21st February, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any