



\$~87 to 93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 469/2013

NIDHI VERMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Agrawal and Mr.
Rohit Dhamija, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for UOI
SGT Manish Kumar Singh, SGT Mritunjay
(Air Force Legal Cell)

88

+ W.P.(C) 13116/2018

EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Pandey and Mr. Roshan Kumar,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi CGSC with
Mr. Govind Sharma, Mr. Mohan Sharma,
Ms. Katyatani Joshi and Mr. Madhav Bajaj,
Advs. for UOI
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

89

+ W.P.(C) 2403/2019

EX GC DHRUV JAMWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Virender Singh Kadian, Adv.

versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC
with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

90

+ W.P.(C) 7792/2019

EX GC AMIT DUBEYPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey and Mr.
Roshan Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr.
Aman Sahani, Ms. Ashima Chopra, Advs.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

91

+ W.P.(C) 525/2021

EX GC ABHISHEK SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Naginder Benipal, SPC
with Mr. Ankit Siwach, Mr. Jaskaran Singh,
Mr. Udit Vaghela and Mr. Shivam Chanana,
Advs.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

92

+ W.P.(C) 3609/2022

GC FREDDY MATHEWPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey and Mr.
Roshan Kumar, Advs.

versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr.
Vedansh Anand , GP
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

93

+ W.P.(C) 6821/2022

EX GC KETAN BHATEJAPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey and Mr.
Roshan Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr Avnish Singh, SPC with
Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar, Army

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%

ORDER
17.07.2025

Re-notify on 25 July 2025 in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 17, 2025/an