



\$~11 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 469/2013, CM APPL. 57972/2025 & CM APPL. 57973/2025

NIDHI VERMAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advs.
SGT Manish Kumar Singh, MOD, DAV Legal Cell Air Force.

12

+ W.P.(C) 13116/2018
EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kusha Choudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr. Madhav Bajaj, Adv. and Major Anish Muralidhar Army.

13

+ W.P.(C) 2403/2019
EX GC DHRUV JAMWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra and Mr. Amrit Koul, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Ashwani Mehta and Ms.



Anju Kaushik, Advs. and Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

14

+

W.P.(C) 7792/2019

EX GC AMIT DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa, Mr. Kunal Dixit and Ms. Riya Singh, Advs. and Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

15

+

W.P.(C) 525/2021

EX GC ABHISHEK SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

16

+

W.P.(C) 3609/2022

GC FREDDY MATHEW

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Soumyadip Chakraborty, Adv. and Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

17

+

W.P.(C) 6821/2022

EX GC KETAN BHATEJA

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar, Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 15 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/gunn