



\$~71, 72 and 103 to 109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15756/2025
EX GC OTA HARTEJ SINGH KOCHHERPetitioner
Through: Mr. Indra Sen Singh and Ms. Kaberi
Sharma, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH & ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

72

+ W.P.(C) 15848/2025
EX GC OTA BADVELLI RAM MOHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Indra Sen Singh and Ms. Kaberi
Sharma, Advs.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

103

+ W.P.(C) 469/2013 CM APPL. 57972/2025 CM APPL. 57973/2025
NIDHI VERMAPetitioner
Through: petitioner (in person)
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Gokul Sharma, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

104

+ W.P.(C) 13116/2018
EX GC ASHUTOSH KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kushal Choudhary and Ms.
Ritika, Advs.
versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi advocate with Mr
Madhav Bajaj, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

105

+

W.P.(C) 2403/2019

EX GC DHRUV JAMWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrita Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Vishal Ashwani Mehta, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

106

+

W.P.(C) 7792/2019

EX GC AMIT DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC with
Mr. Muhammad Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Kunal
Dixit, Mr. Yash Basoya, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

107

+

W.P.(C) 525/2021

EX GC ABHISHEK SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kushal Choudhary and Mr.
Ritika, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naginder Benipal, SPC with Mr.
Ankit Siwach, Mr. Udit Vaghela, Mr.



Jaskaran Singh, Mr. Arjun Baliyan,
Mr. Sarthak Sethi, Ms. Kritika
Sachdeva Advs. for UOI/Respondent
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

108

+ W.P.(C) 3609/2022
GC FREDDY MATHEWPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Neeraj (SPC), Mr. Soumyadip
Chakraborty, Advs
Ms. Anjali Vohra, Adv. for R-5
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

109

+ W.P.(C) 6821/2022
EX GC KETAN BHATEJAPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. S. Pandey, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

1. We have been informed by the counsel for the parties that the issue which arises for consideration in these writ petitions is under consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in *Suo Moto*, in ***Re-Cadets Disabled in Military Training Struggle, W.P. (C) 6/2025.***



2. If that be so, we deem it appropriate to adjourn these petitions to 20.04.2026.
3. List on 20.04.2026 under the heading '*for directions*'.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/msh